Fall 2022 Noncredit Attendance by Subject

Only shows positive attendance classes that has some attendance reported

Department
Auto/Moto/Construction
Auto/Moto/Construction
Child Dev. & Family Studies
Culinary Arts & Hospitality
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
Health Education

Older Adults

Transitional Studies
Women's and Gender Studies

Data as of 2022-11-16

CNST
TICU
CDEV
CSST
DSPS
ESLA
ESLB
ESLC
ESLF
ESLN
ESLV
HLTH
OLAD
TRST
WGST

Subject Code |Subject

Construction

Custodial

Child Dev. & Family Studies
Culinary Service Skills Trng
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
ESL Academic - Noncredit

ESL Bridge to Computers

ESL Citizenship - Noncredit
ESL Focus - Noncredit

ESL General - Noncredit

ESL Vocational - Noncredit
Health Education

Older Adults

Transitional Studies
Women's and Gender Studies

Average
Reported

Attendance

6.3

16.5

12.4

7.1

16.1

224

17.1

10.8

23.6

28.8

18.2

12.1

11.6

13.9

13.1
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Fall 2022 Noncredit Attendance by Course
Only shows positive attendance classes that has some attendance reported

Department
Auto/Moto/Construction
Auto/Moto/Construction
Child Dev. & Family Studies
Child Dev. & Family Studies
Child Dev. & Family Studies
Child Dev. & Family Studies
Culinary Arts & Hospitality
Culinary Arts & Hospitality
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
Disabled Stud Prog & Services
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language

Data as of 2022-11-16

Subject

CNST
TICU
CDEV
CDEV
CDEV
CDEV
CSST
CSST
DSPS
DSPS
DSPS
DSPS
DSPS
DSPS
DSPS
DSPS
ESLA
ESLB
ESLC
ESLC
ESLC
ESLF
ESLF
ESLF
ESLF
ESLF
ESLF
ESLF
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN
ESLN

Course

1000
9540
8003
8100
8101
8104
9650
9651
4014
4017
4023
4035
4044
4222
4305
4414
3180
3822
2032
3032
4032
3144
4002
5006
5125
5345
5565
5785
3010
3015
3100
3120
3200
3300
3340
3400
3560
3580
3600
3700

Title

Introduction to Construction
Custodial Training

Infant Development

Child Observation

CDEV Lab School

Parent Participating Class
Intro to Baking and Pastry
Advanced Baking and Pastry
Accessible Arts and Crafts
Accessible Theater Arts

Job Search Skills

Accessible Computer Laboratory

Healthy Choices

Breath Sound Motion Well-being

DSPS HS Learning Strategies
Accessible Art/Craft Essential
Intro to Academic ESL

ESL Keyboarding - Beginning

ESL Citizenship: Comprehensive

ESL Citizenship

ESL Citizenship: Abridged
Pronunciation - Beginning
Computer Asst ESL - Beg Low

Computer-Assisted ESL Projects

Speak/List-Beginning Low
Speak/List-Beginning High
Speak/List-Intermediate Low
Speak/List-Intermediate High
ESL Literacy

ESL Literacy

Beginning Low 1

Beginning Low 1-2 Multilevel
Beginning Low 2

Beginning High 3

Beginning High 3-4 Multilevel
Beginning High 4
Intermediate Low 5-6 Multilvl
Intermediate 5-8 Multilevel
Intermediate Low 6
Intermediate High 7

Average
Reported

Attendance
6.3
16.5
13.4
11.6
12.4
22.4
9.5
4.7
22.0
12.3
11.6
18.7
14.3
4.0
121
16.9
22.4
17.1
14.4
7.3
10.7
38.5
16.2
21.2
25.0
20.5
10.4
21.9
36.5
15.1
42.1
443
32.2
28.4
33.0
20.9
17.4
194
9.7
17.4
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Department

English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
English As a Second Language
Health Education

Older Adults

Older Adults

Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Transitional Studies
Women's and Gender Studies

Data as of 2022-11-16

Subject

ESLN
ESLN
ESLV
HLTH
OLAD
OLAD
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
TRST
WGST

Course

3780
3900
3819
5018
7007
7209
1322
1324
2422
3331
3332
3333
3334
3335
3347
3421
3422
3423
3531
3532
3534
3535
3536
3537
3643
3644
3734
5042
2501

Average

Reported
Title Attendance
Interm High 7/8 Multi-Level 25.9
Advanced Low 9 19.4
Social Communication 18.2
Tai Chi for Health 12.1
Body Dynam and Aging Proc I 8.1
Mind-Body Health 13.3
Academic Reading & Writing 1.5 10.6
Academic Writing 1 15.7
Math Skills Lab 24.7
Academic Reading and Writing 3 14.9
Grammar and Writing 15.9
Intro to Public Speaking 13.5
Discovering Literature 9.7
Exploring Literature 11.0
Contemporary US Writers 11.2
HS Algebra 1A 15.0
HS Algebra 1B 15.8
High School Geometry 1A 9.0
HS U.S. History 1 26.0
U.S. History 2 13.8
High School Economics 19.3
Modern World History 11.6
Ethno-Social Justice 12.8
H.S. United States History 3 16.3
High School Ecology 8.0
Physics 8.9
High School Humanities 15.0
HS Equiv Prep: Mathematics 11.0
Self-Defense 13.1
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