## **Fall 2022 Noncredit Attendance by Subject**

Only shows positive attendance classes that has some attendance reported

			Average Reported
Department	Subject Code	Subject	Attendance
Auto/Moto/Construction	CNST	Construction	6.3
Auto/Moto/Construction	TICU	Custodial	16.5
Child Dev. & Family Studies	CDEV	Child Dev. & Family Studies	12.4
Culinary Arts & Hospitality	CSST	Culinary Service Skills Trng	7.1
Disabled Stud Prog & Services	DSPS	Disabled Stud Prog & Services	16.1
English As a Second Language	ESLA	ESL Academic - Noncredit	22.4
English As a Second Language	ESLB	ESL Bridge to Computers	17.1
English As a Second Language	ESLC	ESL Citizenship - Noncredit	10.8
English As a Second Language	ESLF	ESL Focus - Noncredit	23.6
English As a Second Language	ESLN	ESL General - Noncredit	28.8
English As a Second Language	ESLV	ESL Vocational - Noncredit	18.2
Health Education	HLTH	Health Education	12.1
Older Adults	OLAD	Older Adults	11.6
Transitional Studies	TRST	Transitional Studies	13.9
Women's and Gender Studies	WGST	Women's and Gender Studies	13.1

Data as of 2022-11-16 Page 1 of 3

## **Fall 2022 Noncredit Attendance by Course**

Only shows positive attendance classes that has some attendance reported

				Average Reported
Department	Subject	Course	Title	Attendance
Auto/Moto/Construction	CNST	1000	Introduction to Construction	6.3
Auto/Moto/Construction	TICU	9540	Custodial Training	16.5
Child Dev. & Family Studies	CDEV	8003	Infant Development	13.4
Child Dev. & Family Studies	CDEV	8100	Child Observation	11.6
Child Dev. & Family Studies	CDEV	8101	CDEV Lab School	12.4
Child Dev. & Family Studies	CDEV	8104	Parent Participating Class	22.4
Culinary Arts & Hospitality	CSST	9650	Intro to Baking and Pastry	9.5
Culinary Arts & Hospitality	CSST	9651	Advanced Baking and Pastry	4.7
Disabled Stud Prog & Services	DSPS	4014	Accessible Arts and Crafts	22.0
Disabled Stud Prog & Services	DSPS	4017	Accessible Theater Arts	12.3
Disabled Stud Prog & Services	DSPS	4023	Job Search Skills	11.6
Disabled Stud Prog & Services	DSPS	4035	Accessible Computer Laboratory	18.7
Disabled Stud Prog & Services	DSPS	4044	Healthy Choices	14.3
Disabled Stud Prog & Services	DSPS	4222	Breath Sound Motion Well-being	4.0
Disabled Stud Prog & Services	DSPS	4305	DSPS HS Learning Strategies	12.1
Disabled Stud Prog & Services	DSPS	4414	Accessible Art/Craft Essential	16.9
English As a Second Language	ESLA	3180	Intro to Academic ESL	22.4
English As a Second Language	ESLB	3822	ESL Keyboarding - Beginning	17.1
English As a Second Language	ESLC	2032	ESL Citizenship: Comprehensive	14.4
English As a Second Language	ESLC	3032	ESL Citizenship	7.3
English As a Second Language	ESLC	4032	ESL Citizenship: Abridged	10.7
English As a Second Language	ESLF	3144	Pronunciation - Beginning	38.5
English As a Second Language	ESLF	4002	Computer Asst ESL - Beg Low	16.2
English As a Second Language	ESLF	5006	Computer-Assisted ESL Projects	21.2
English As a Second Language	ESLF	5125	Speak/List-Beginning Low	25.0
English As a Second Language	ESLF	5345	Speak/List-Beginning High	20.5
English As a Second Language	ESLF	5565	Speak/List-Intermediate Low	10.4
English As a Second Language	ESLF	5785	Speak/List-Intermediate High	21.9
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3010	ESL Literacy	36.5
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3015	ESL Literacy	15.1
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3100	Beginning Low 1	42.1
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3120	Beginning Low 1-2 Multilevel	44.3
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3200	Beginning Low 2	32.2
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3300	Beginning High 3	28.4
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3340	Beginning High 3-4 Multilevel	33.0
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3400	Beginning High 4	20.9
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3560	Intermediate Low 5-6 Multilvl	17.4
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3580	Intermediate 5-8 Multilevel	19.4
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3600	Intermediate Low 6	9.7
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3700	Intermediate High 7	17.4

Data as of 2022-11-16 Page 2 of 3

				Average
				Reported
Department	Subject	Course	Title	Attendance
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3780	Interm High 7/8 Multi-Level	25.9
English As a Second Language	ESLN	3900	Advanced Low 9	19.4
English As a Second Language	ESLV	3819	Social Communication	18.2
Health Education	HLTH	5018	Tai Chi for Health	12.1
Older Adults	OLAD	7007	Body Dynam and Aging Proc II	8.1
Older Adults	OLAD	7209	Mind-Body Health	13.3
Transitional Studies	TRST	1322	Academic Reading & Writing 1.5	10.6
Transitional Studies	TRST	1324	Academic Writing 1	15.7
Transitional Studies	TRST	2422	Math Skills Lab	24.7
Transitional Studies	TRST	3331	Academic Reading and Writing 3	14.9
Transitional Studies	TRST	3332	Grammar and Writing	15.9
Transitional Studies	TRST	3333	Intro to Public Speaking	13.5
Transitional Studies	TRST	3334	Discovering Literature	9.7
Transitional Studies	TRST	3335	Exploring Literature	11.0
Transitional Studies	TRST	3347	Contemporary US Writers	11.2
Transitional Studies	TRST	3421	HS Algebra 1A	15.0
Transitional Studies	TRST	3422	HS Algebra 1B	15.8
Transitional Studies	TRST	3423	HIgh School Geometry 1A	9.0
Transitional Studies	TRST	3531	HS U.S. History 1	26.0
Transitional Studies	TRST	3532	U.S. History 2	13.8
Transitional Studies	TRST	3534	High School Economics	19.3
Transitional Studies	TRST	3535	Modern World History	11.6
Transitional Studies	TRST	3536	Ethno-Social Justice	12.8
Transitional Studies	TRST	3537	H.S. United States History 3	16.3
Transitional Studies	TRST	3643	High School Ecology	8.0
Transitional Studies	TRST	3644	Physics	8.9
Transitional Studies	TRST	3734	High School Humanities	15.0
Transitional Studies	TRST	5042	HS Equiv Prep: Mathematics	11.0
Women's and Gender Studies	WGST	2501	Self-Defense	13.1

Data as of 2022-11-16 Page 3 of 3